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 (1)   1/4-20 x 1.375” Bolt 
 (3)   Stepped Bushings 
 (2)   Springs, 2.75” 
 (1)   10-24 x .75” Socket Bolt 
 (1)   1/4-20 Locknut 

 .75” socket bolt in the smaller rear-mounting 
d to be drilled out to 9/32” for the 1/4-20 x .5” 
may need to be installed under the front 
 proper height. 

 hole needs to be slightly oblong for 
nting hole will need to be drilled out to 9/32” 

 sure the stepped sides meet through the 
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 (1)   Carbureto
 (1)   Spring Br
 (2)   Springs, 2
 (2)   Washers 
 (1)   1/4-20 x .
 
 
Most Holley carburetors
mounting hole, but on s
1/4-20 x .5” hex bolt (se
the front mounting hole 
 
On Demon carburetors,
clearance, (se figure A)
for the 1/4-20 x .5” hex 
 
When installing the Step
Spring Bracket (see figu
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                                   PARTS 

 
 (1)   Carburetor Bracket  
 (1)   Spring Bracket  
 (2)   Springs, 2.5”   
 (2)   Washers   
 (1)   1/4-20 x .5” Hex Bolt  
 
 
Most Holley carburetors will take the 10-24 x
hole, but on some Holley’s that hole will nee
hex bolt (see figure A). The Bracket Spacer 
mounting hole of the Carburetor Bracket for
 
On Demon carburetors, the larger mounting
clearance, (se figure A). The small rear-mou
for the 1/4-20 x .5” hex bolt (see figure A). 
 
When installing the Stepped Bushings make
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              PARTS LIST 

r Bracket   (1)   1/4-20 x 1.375” Bolt 
acket   (3)   Stepped Bushings 
.5”    (2)   Springs, 2.75” 

   (1)   10-24 x .75” Socket Bolt 
5” Hex Bolt   (1)   1/4-20 Locknut 

 will take the 10-24 x .75” socket bolt in the smaller rear-
ome Holley’s that hole will need to be drilled out to 9/32” for the 
e figure A). The Bracket Spacer may need to be installed under 
of the Carburetor Bracket for proper height. 

 the larger mounting hole needs to be slightly oblong for 
. The small rear-mounting hole will need to be drilled out to 9/32” 
bolt (see figure A). 
Spring Bracket (see figure B). 
 

ped Bushings make sure the stepped sides meet through the 
re B). 
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58-0546 8:30am – 5:00pm Eastern Time 
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